Columbia Holocaust Education Commission

306 Flora Drive Columbia, SC 29223 803-787-2023 x 211

www.columbiaholocausteducation.org

Lilly Filler, MD, co-chair
Lyssa Harvey, Ed.S., co-chair
Barry Abels, M.Ed.
Esther Greenberg
Hannah Goldberg McGee
Lauren Sklaroff Lamey, Ph.D.
Minda Miller
Cheryl Nail, M.Ed.
Kimberly Richey, M.A.
Marlene Roth, M.A., M.Ed.
Sarah Spoto, M.Ed.
Seldon Smith, Ph.D., emeritus

'Holocaust Remembered' Exhibit Reservation Form

The portable *Holocaust Remembered* Exhibit has been created by the Columbia Holocaust Education Commission, in partnership with Historic Columbia. The primary purpose of the exhibit is to increase Holocaust awareness among South Carolinians. The exhibit is an extension from the creation of the Columbia Holocaust Memorial Monument in 2001. The Columbia Holocaust Education Commission is dedicated to fostering Holocaust education throughout South Carolina and promoting an active dialogue about the meaning of its history, memory and lessons.

The *Holocaust Remembered* Exhibit is a unique exhibit that memorializes the victims of the Holocaust and honors South Carolina survivors and liberators by featuring images and personal recollections.

- The exhibit's 12 stands are lightweight, portable, and are not difficult to set up. The 24 panels are housed in cassettes within the two sided stands. The stands are W31"x extend up to H84". They are easy to pull up. Instructions will be included with the exhibit. All panels or individual panels can be requested.
- The exhibit is housed at the Katie and Irwin Kahn Jewish Community Center at 306 Flora Dr. The exhibit
 will need to be picked up and signed out at the JCC and dropped off and signed in at the JCC. A staff
 member will need to check the exhibit out and will recheck the exhibit once it is returned. Prior
 arrangements need to be made for pick up and drop off.
- If the exhibit needs to be shipped see information below. Cost for shipping is borne by the applicant.
- The exhibit can be checked out for up to 30 days. A credit card will need to be given at time of pick-up.
- · Borrowing organizations may include nonprofit groups, schools, or faith based organizations.
- The commission reserves the right to request return of the exhibit should it be used in a manner that is not
 consistent with its mission and goals. Please review mission and goals on web site
 www.ColumbiaHolocaustEducationCommission.org

Exhibit Costs

Rental Fee: \$100.00 regardless of number of panels requested. Grants may be available through the commission. www.ColumbiaHolocaustEducationCommission.org

- a. If defaced, damaged or destroyed in any way, then an additional \$200 will be charged to the credit card for repair of each panel involved. Borrowing organizations should not make any repairs or changes without express written consent from the Columbia Holocaust Education Commission.
- b. If any stand (s) are lost or stolen, the cost to replace the stand and panels will be paid by the borrower in full. Approximate cost per stand (and panels) is \$900.00. Insurance recommended.
- c. Shipping expenses to and from distant destination must be prepaid with a mailing company by applicant/borrowing organizations. Each box houses one stand (2 panels) and weighs 21 pounds. Arrangements need to be made with Cheryl Nail barrya@jewishcolumbia.org (803 787-2023 extension 207)
- **d.** The exhibit can be used for up to 30 days. If previously requested and longer use is necessary, an additional \$50.00 per week (7 days) will be charged.



Columbia Holocaust Education Commission

306 Flora Drive Columbia, SC 29223 803-787-2023 x 211

www.columbiaholocausteducation.org

Lilly Filler, MD, co-chair
Lyssa Harvey, Ed.S., co-chair
Barry Abels, M.Ed.
Esther Greenberg
Hannah Goldberg McGee
Lauren Sklaroff Lamey, Ph.D.
Minda Miller
Cheryl Nail, M.Ed.
Kimberly Richey, M.A.
Marlene Roth, M.A., M.Ed.
Sarah Spoto, M.Ed.
Seldon Smith, Ph.D., emeritus

Please Submit: Send to Barry Abels at barrya@jewishcolumbia.org Name of Organization/Institution: Address of Organization/Institution: Person Responsible:			
		Conta	ct Information: Phone:Email
		Credi	t Card and number:
		Please	e answer the following questions about the purpose of rental:
1.	How do you plan to use this exhibit in keeping with our mission?		
2.	Where do you plan to use this exhibit?		
3.	Who will be your target audience? How many visitors do you expect?		
4.	How do you plan to publicize and document this exhibit? Any press releases or print materials advertising this "Holocaust Remembered" exhibit must have the sponsoring names (Columbia Holocaust Education Commission and Historic Columbia) listed.		

